I	Į			,	
ľ	1	ľ	ì	i	
į					
l	ì	١	١	ĺ	
ľ	ì				
l	ì			,	
ĺ	ì			,	
į					
ı		į			
	7		•		
l	ŀ	ľ	•	į	
ľ	7	ľ	ì	į	
l	ï	i	١	ļ	
ľ	ï	١		į	
ľ	ï			;	
ı	ì			ĺ	
l	1				
ľ					
į	į			ļ	
l	ì			,	
ŀ	ì		١	Į	
ĺ			i	ì	
į		ĺ			
į					
ľ	į		į	į	
	•				

(Rev. 3/01) OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dialogic	2. Name and address of federating party (1997)
Corporation	Name: Intel Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No □Yes Nature of Conveyance	Internal Address:
■ Assignment	City: Santa Clara State/Provence: CA Zip: 95052 Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
Execution Date(s): 6/11/03 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/072,465 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ■ Authorization to charge deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 th Floor City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
original document. Charges to the deposit account are during Edwin H. Taylor, Reg. No. 25,129	July 9, 2003
	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 42390.P8943X4

PATENT **REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0557**

Assignment of Legal Title to Patents

Whereas, <u>Dialogic Corporation</u> , (hereinafter ASSIGNOR)
is the sole and exclusive owner of certain patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed
is the sole and exclusive owner of certain patent approximations
hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd., California 95052, (hereinafter INTEL) is desirous of acquiring bare legal title to and under the Patents for the sole purpose of registering the Patents in the name of INTEL in the U.S. Patent Office; and

Whereas ASSIGNOR is a subsidiary of INTEL.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer to INTEL, bare legal title to the Patents, and bare legal title to any inventions claimed in said Patents, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, and any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the bare legal title to same to be held by INTEL, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as such bare legal title would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made. Nothing in this Assignment of Legal Title to Patents shall be construed as transferring to Intel beneficial ownership of the Patents, which beneficial ownership, including the right to use, license, divide, exploit and dispose of the rights to and under such Patents (other than bare legal title), shall continue to be held by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to INTEL as assignee of bare legal title to the Patents, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the legal title herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0558 parties, ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

ASSIGNOR and INTEL hereby agree that bare legal title to the Patents transferred under this agreement shall revert back to ASSIGNOR when more than 20 percent of every class of equity of ASSIGNOR is transferred to a third party.

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR and INTEL, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

	lo.	I_{ICI}	03	
DATE:	Le_		<u> </u>	

DATE: 4/11/03

By: Nancy Palmintere

By:

Tiffany Doon Silva

Intel Corporation

Dialogic Corporation

Signature

15 5/36

EXHIBIT A

	Docket Number	Title	Filing Date
Serial Number	42390P8943X4	Apparatus And	02/06/2002
10/072,465	42390P8943X4	Method For	1
	•	Computer	1
	1	Controlled Call	
		Processing And	
		Information	1
	1		ì
	<u> </u>	Provision	
1	·		

PATENT REEL: 013789 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 07/10/2003